
Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

September 2020 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Raye Justice Vance Vance.Raye@jud.ca.gov 

 

Vasquez Judge Emily VasquezE@saccourt.ca.gov 

Butz Justice Kathleen Kathleen.Butz@jud.ca.gov 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Roos Jan jan@normanroos.com 

 

Norman Ryan Ryan.m.norman@gmail.com 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Hemesath Paul Paul.Hemesath@usdoj.gov 

 

Taylor Bill 

 

wtaylor@hansonbridgett.com 

Stroud Andy 

 

astroud@hansonbridgett.com 

 

Nolan Jim jvnolan@yololaw.com  

 

Taylor Kelli   kelli.l.taylor@usdoj.gov 

Wilcox Rochelle rochellewilcox@dwt.com 

 

Weng-Gutierrez Julie Julie.Weng-Gutierrez@abc.ca.gov 

 

Truitt Drivon Robyn rdrivon@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:Vance.Raye@jud.ca.gov
mailto:jan@normanroos.com
mailto:Ryan.m.norman@gmail.com
mailto:Paul.Hemesath@usdoj.gov
mailto:astroud@hansonbridgett.com
mailto:rochellewilcox@dwt.com
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

October 2020 - ETHICS 

Judicial Officer: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

McAdam Judge Samuel smcadam@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Kilpatrick Collin collin.kilpatrick@cdph.ca.gov 

 

Woolston Sarah swoolston@mathenysears.com 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Baker Shannon sbaker@rwslaw.com 

 

Booher Andreas abooher@kmtg.com 

 

Wilkins Chip  cwilkins@rmmenvirolaw.com 

 

Lurie Jonathan jlurie@lflawoffices.com 

 

Tatayon  Sheila statayon@kennadayleavitt.com 

 

Moore Nikki nikkim805@gmail.com 

 

Schaumburg Dianne dschaumb@gmail.com 

 

Lewis Steven A. steven.a.lewis.prof@gmail.com 

 

Moores Christopher cmoores@sloansakai.com 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Agopian Regina rragopian@ucdavis.edu 

 

Wong Jennifer jenwon@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

  

mailto:Dee.Brown@dgs.ca.gov
mailto:Collin.Kilpatrick@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:swoolston@mathenysears.com
mailto:cwilkins@rmmenvirolaw.com
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

November 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Boulware Eurie Judge Stacy boulwas@saccourt.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Doig Nancy nancy.doig@gmail.com 

 

Hill Rouzan Wanda whrouzan@pacbell.net 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Martin O'Connor Marissa moconnor@golden1.com 

 

Carlock Lisa ltcarlock@ucdavis.edu 

 

Deeb 

 

Gavin gavin.deeb@gov.ca.gov 

May Eric eric.may@yolocounty.org 

 

Henderson Leanna leannahender@gmail.com 

 

Lai Angela angelamlai@gmail.com 

 

Kearney Matthew Matthew.Kearney@doj.ca.gov 

 

Day Corey corey.day@stoel.com 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Azucena Raul reazucena@ucdavis.edu 

 

Thielen Kristi Kimiko thielen@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

  

mailto:whrouzan@pacbell.net
mailto:Matthew.Kearney@doj.ca.gov


Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

January 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Cortes Judge Sonia scortes@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

Ueda Judge Kara karaueda@gmail.com 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Clark Olivia ofilbrandt@gmail.com 

 

Welton Hope Hope.Welton@yolocounty.org 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Hein Justin jhein@smithdollar.com 

 

Heyer Tilman tilman.heyer@gmail.com 

 

Wiggins Marcus mwigginscal@gmail.com 

 

Leonard Mark mleonard@jellybelly.com 

 

Graulich David david@wrongedatwork.com 

 

Cervantes Adriana acervantes@wilkefleury.com 

 

Scivoletto 

 

Sr. Asst. Dean Emily escivoletto@ucdavis.edu 

 

Students: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Beskin Kelly kvbeskin@ucdavis.edu 

 

Sarkin Kalli knsarkin@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

 

  

mailto:Hope.Welton@yolocounty.org
mailto:jhein@smithdollar.com
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mailto:mleonard@jellybelly.com


Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

February 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Wolk Judge Daniel dwolk@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

Houck  Judge Darcie darcieh@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Gavin Judge Sean sean.gavin@dgs.ca.gov 

 

Glatt Sarah sarahkathrynglatt@gmail.com 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Green David david.green@jud.ca.gov 

 

Miltner Professor Barbara barbmiltner@gmail.com 

 

Bauer Lacy lacy.bauer@wildlife.ca.gov 

 

Espy Michelle jazmom@comcast.net 

 

Gnekow C.M. Brandon cgnekow@porterscott.com 

 

Frank Professor Richard Michael rmfrank@ucdavis.edu 

 

Zohar Shiran shiran.zohar@gmail.com 

 

Dougherty Ian ibreendougherty@gmail.com 

 

Boesch Victoria victoria.boesch@usdoj.gov 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Monsalve Monica mmonsalv@ucdavis.edu 

 

Cabrera-Vega Diana dgcabreravega@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

  

mailto:smcadam@yolo.courts.ca.gov
mailto:barbmiltner@gmail.com
mailto:jazmom@comcast.net
mailto:rmfrank@ucdavis.edu


Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court 

Pupilage Group  

March 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Williams Judge Peter pwilliams@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

Rosas Judge Alberto albertorosas@yahoo.com 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Judson 

 

Scott 

 

sjudson@bpmnj.com 

 

Harvey Ashley ashley.harvey@yolocounty.org 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Kulwin Dean Hollis hlkulwin@ucdavis.edu 

 

Bauman Dena drbauman@ucdavis.edu 

 

Okreglak Marysia msokreglak@yahoo.com 

 

Hochhalter Quinn quinn.hochhalter@usdoj.gov 

Feinberg Aimee aimee.feinberg@me.com 

Ziegler John john.ziegler@dcss.ca.gov 

Compton Dean Craig crcomptom@ucdavis.edu 

 

Lilly Alan alan.lilly@waterboards.ca.gov 

Frampton Professor Mary Louise mframpton@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Mielke Summer Hall smielke@ucdavis.edu 

 

Chebotarev Viktoriya vmukha@ucdavis.edu 

 

  

mailto:hlkulwin@ucdavis.edu
mailto:msokreglak@yahoo.com
mailto:crcomptom@ucdavis.edu
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

 April 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Yap Judge Julie yapjulie@gmail.com 

 

Castillo Brown Judge Danette dee.brown@dgs.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Vong Steven Steven.Vong@dbo.ca.gov 

 

Gevercer Benjamin benjamin@olsonhagel.com 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Israel Aaron amisrael@ucdavis.edu 

 

Guilford Katherine krg@vmlawcorp.com 

 

Keowen James jimkeowen@gmail.com 

 

Gilbert Louise Burda Burda.Gilbert@dds.ca.gov 

 

Cespedes Luis Cespedes_Law@comcast.net 

 

Liedtke Nicholas nicholas.liedtke@asm.ca.gov 

 

Patel Hiren hiren.patel@dds.ca.gov 

 

Scott Dana dscott@parkercovert.com 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Hausner Delanie dahausner@ucdavis.edu 

 

Casillas Luquin Leticia lcasillasluquin@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

  

mailto:amisrael@ucdavis.edu
mailto:jimkeowen@gmail.com
mailto:Burda.Gilbert@dds.ca.gov
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

May 2021 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Ayoade Judge Adeniyi adeniyi.ayoade@cpuc.ca.gov 

 

Mesiwala Judge Shama mesiwas@saccourt.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Igra Misha misha.igra@doj.ca.gov 

 

Goodman Cameron cameron.goodman@doj.ca.gov 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Banks James jjb@banksfirm.com 

 

Kruckenberg David dkruckenberg@ellismakus.com 

 

George Renuka Renuka.George@doj.ca.gov 

 

Behre Professor Kelly kbehre@ucdavis.edu 

 

Torres Natalie natalie.torres@doj.ca.gov 

 

Malinski Zachary zachary.malinski.doj.ca.gov 

 

Jasmine 

 

Jason jason@majlabor.com 

Moore Raphael Rmoore@mytrustedlawyer.com 

 

 

Students: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Hirai Yuki ymhirai@ucdavis.edu 

 

Lopez-Zepeda Lilian lglopez@ucdavis.edu 
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group 

Community Service/Charitable Drives 2020-21 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Gevercer Judge Steve GevercS@saccourt.ca.gov 

 

Kam Judge Tim tpkam@solano.courts.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name 

 

First Name Email 

Eisenberg Karli Karli.Eisenberg@doj.ca.gov 

 

Hohenwarter Catherine chohenwarter@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Olmos Dan dolmos@nbo.law 

 

Miller Andrea andimillerkr@outlook.com 

 

Ravel Gabriel gabriel.ravel@chhs.ca.gov 

 

Davis Ryan ryan.davis@ospd.ca.gov 

 

Kim 

 

Chi Soo chi.soo.kim@usdoj.gov 

Pahlavan 

 

Sherine sherine@pahlavanlaw.com 

Ainsworth Tim teainsworth@gmail.com 

 

Neacato Laura lneacato@caed.uscourts.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:GevercS@saccourt.ca.gov
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Current as of 9/21/2020 
 

Schwartz/Levi Inn of Court  

Pupilage Group  

 Community Outreach/Charitable Drives 2020-21 

Judicial Officer (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Maguire Judge Daniel dmaguire@yolo.courts.ca.gov 

 

 

Reporter (s): 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Wise Matthew rmwise@gmail.com 

 

Wasley Kendall kendall@dawsonwasleylaw.com 

 

 

Members: 

Last Name First Name Email 

 

Stoller John stollerj@saccounty.net 

 

Lucia  Kim KLucia@boutinjones.com 

 

Zuvela Allison azuvela@yolocounty.org 

 

Whaley Will whaley.william.c@gmail.com 

 

Gomez Jenni jgomez@lsnc.net 

 

De Moura Matthew matt.demoura@yolocounty.org 

 

Ogren Stephanie stephanieogren4@gmail.com 
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